The Shepherd’s Rest Inn

LUNCH MENU

STARTERS

Soup of the day

Warm focaccia

Steak Mince, Pork & Oregano Meatballs
Tomato & basil sauce, focaccia

7.95 v Chilli and Garlic King Prawns

Toasted Ciabatta

9.95 Goats Cheese Bon Bons

Heritage tomato salsa, homemade pesto

Soup & Sandwich ~ 10.95

Enjoy a bowl of soup with a choice of sandwich ~ Classic BLT or Grilled Yorkshire Rarebit

SANDWICHES
Hot Beef Brisket & Gravy Baguette
Crispy onions, salad

Prawn Marie Rose
Cos lettuce, tomato, lemon

MAINS
Cumberland Sausage & Mash*
Sautéed greens, red onion gravy

Slow Braised Beef & Onion Pie

Mash or chips, sautéed greens & gravy
Double Chuck-Steak Smash Burger*
Bacon, cheddar, house slaw & fries

Yorkshire Blue Cheese Waldorf Salad
Frozen grapes, apple, celery, walnuts
‘Shepherd’s Rest’ Pie*

Slow braised lamb shank & shoulder,
mashed potatoes, sautéed greens

*Vegetarian/Vegan options available

13.50

9.50

17.50

17.50

16.95

14.95v

17.25

Grilled Goats Cheese & Rocket
Caramelised red onion marmalade

Add chips or fries

Beer Battered Cod & Hand Cut Chips
Homemade mushy peas & tartare sauce

Duo of Cheese & Onion Pie

Mash or chips, mushy peas & gravy
Gammon Steak & Fried Free-range Egg
Mushroom, tomato & hand cut chips

Buttermilk Chicken Burger

Bacon, Buffalo ranch, slaw & fries
35-day aged Steak, Hand Cut Chips
Grilled tomato, garlic flat mushroom
10 0z Rump

8 oz Fillet

With chimichurri or peppercorn sauce

V. Vegetarian | ve. Vegan | Please speak to a member of our team for full allergen information |
All prices inclusive of VAT.

9.95

8.95v

9.50 vV

3.00

17.95

16.95 v

16.95

16.50

24.95
36.00



The Shepherd’s Rest Inn
SMALLER PLATES & SIDES
Half Portion Fish & Chips, peas or beans 12.95 Cumberland Sausage & Mash, gravy 8.95
Chicken Breast Bites, Fries, peas or beans 8.95 Fusilli Marinara, garlic bread 7.05V
Dirty Bacon Fries, Crispy Onions 0.95 Cheeseburger & Fries, peas or beans 9.95
Cheese sauice, jalapenos, spring onions Garlic Bread 5.95V
Chips or Fries 4.50ve Add cheese 7.50 v
Salt & Pepper Fries 5.50ve Add cheese & caramelised onions 7.95V

JOIN US FOR ONE OF OUR FAMOUS SHARING BOARDS

Served with a beer of your choice, 175ml glass of house wine or Fentiman’s soft drink
Thursday Burgers - £42.95
2 burgers of choice, dirty bacon fries, chicken breast bites, mac ‘n cheese bites, house slaw
Saturday Surf & Turf - £59.95
2 rump steaks, sautéed king prawns, salt & pepper fries, salad & peppercorn sauce
Sunday Yorkie Wraps - £42.95

Yorkshire puddings wrapped with beef brisket or slow cooked pork shoulder & stuffing, giant pigs in
blankets, roast potatoes, steamed greens, cauliflower cheese, red cabbage & gravy

DESSERTS

Mrs B’s Cheesecake - ask for today’s choice - cream or ice cream 7.95
Sticky toffee pudding, hot toffee sauce, custard or ice cream 8.50
Lemon tart, berry coulis, raspberry & rhubarb ice cream 8.50
Warm chocolate brownie, chocolate sauce, vanilla ice cream 7.95
Selection of ice cream & sorbet; one, two or three scoops with a wafer curl 2.50 | 4.25 | 5.95

Double chocolate | Madagascan vanilla | Sicilian lemon swirl sorbet ve | Peppermint chip | Banoffee Pie
Salted caramel & honeycomb | Rhubarb & raspberry | Vegan vanilla ve | Strawberry

Selection of teas & coffees from 3.50
Hot chocolate | Hot chocolate with whipped cream and marshmallows 4.00 | 4.50
Liqueur coffee | Irish Coffee 8.50

V. Vegetarian | ve. Vegan | Please speak to a member of our team for full allergen information |
All prices inclusive of VAT.



