

# The Shepherd's Rest Inn

## LUNCH MENU

$C_{\Box}$	пΛ.	חח	וידוי	חכי
. `	IA	КΙ	I H.I	RS

Soup of the day	7.95 v	Chilli and Garlic King Prawns	9.95
Warm focaccia		Toasted Ciabatta	
Steak Mince, Pork & Oregano Meatballs	9.95	Goats Cheese Bon Bons	8.95 v
Tomato & basil sauce, focaccia		Heritage tomato salsa, homemade pesto	

# Soup & Sandwich ~ 10.95

Enjoy a bowl of soup with a choice of sandwich ~ Classic BLT or Grilled Yorkshire Rarebit

SANDWICHES  Hot Beef Brisket & Gravy Baguette  Crispy onions, salad  Prawn Marie Rose  Cos lettuce, tomato, lemon	13.50 9.50	Grilled Goats Cheese & Rocket  Caramelised red onion marmalade  Add chips or fries	9.50 v 3.00
MAINS			
Cumberland Sausage & Mash*	17.50	Beer Battered Cod & Hand Cut Chips	17.95
Sautéed greens, red onion gravy		Homemade mushy peas & tartare sauce	
Slow Braised Beef & Onion Pie	17.50	Duo of Cheese & Onion Pie	16.95 v
Mash or chips, sautéed greens & gravy		Mash or chips, mushy peas & gravy	
Double Chuck-Steak Smash Burger*	16.95	Gammon Steak & Fried Free-range Egg	16.95
Bacon, cheddar, house slaw & fries		Mushroom, tomato & hand cut chips	
Yorkshire Blue Cheese Waldorf Salad	14.95 V	Buttermilk Chicken Burger	16.50
Frozen grapes, apple, celery, walnuts		Bacon, Buffalo ranch, slaw & fries	
'Shepherd's Rest' Pie*	17.25	35-day aged Steak, Hand Cut Chips	
Slow braised lamb shank & shoulder,		Grilled tomato, garlic flat mushroom	
mashed potatoes, sautéed greens		10 oz Rump	24.95
*Vegetarian/Vegan options available		8 oz Fillet	36.00
. 1921 any vogat options available		With chimichurri <u>or</u> peppercorn sauce	



### The Shepherd's Rest Inn

### **SMALLER PLATES & SIDES**

Half Portion Fish & Chips, peas <u>or</u> beans	12.95	Cumberland Sausage & Mash, gravy	8.95
Chicken Breast Bites, Fries, peas <u>or</u> beans	8.95	Fusilli Marinara, garlic bread	7.95 v
Dirty Bacon Fries, Crispy Onions	9.95	Cheeseburger & Fries, peas <u>or</u> beans	9.95
Cheese sauce, jalapeños, spring onions		Garlic Bread	5.95 V
Chips or Fries	4.50 ve	Add cheese	7.50 v
Salt & Pepper Fries	5.50 ve	Add cheese & caramelised onions	7.95 v

## JOIN US FOR ONE OF OUR FAMOUS SHARING BOARDS

Served with a beer of your choice, 175ml glass of house wine or Fentiman's soft drink

Thursday Burgers – £42.95

2 burgers of choice, dirty bacon fries, chicken breast bites, mac 'n cheese bites, house slaw

Saturday Surf & Turf - £59.95

2 rump steaks, sautéed king prawns, salt & pepper fries, salad & peppercorn sauce

Sunday Yorkie Wraps - £42.95

Yorkshire puddings wrapped with beef brisket or slow cooked pork shoulder & stuffing, giant pigs in blankets, roast potatoes, steamed greens, cauliflower cheese, red cabbage & gravy

#### **DESSERTS**

Mrs B's Cheesecake – ask for today's choice – cream <u>or</u> ice cream	7.95
Sticky toffee pudding, hot toffee sauce, custard <u>or</u> ice cream	8.50
Lemon tart, berry coulis, raspberry & rhubarb ice cream	8.50
Warm chocolate brownie, chocolate sauce, vanilla ice cream	7.95
Selection of ice cream & sorbet; one, two or three scoops with a wafer curl	2.50   4.25   5.95

Double chocolate | Madagascan vanilla | Sicilian lemon swirl sorbet ve | Peppermint chip | Banoffee Pie Salted caramel & honeycomb | Rhubarb & raspberry | Vegan vanilla ve | Strawberry

Selection of teas & coffees from 3.50

Hot chocolate | Hot chocolate with whipped cream and marshmallows 4.00 | 4.50

Liqueur coffee | Irish Coffee 8.50